 • www.maxlinear.com•
XR3072X / XR3078X
Data Sheet
Low Power, 18V Tolerant,
3.3V RS-485 / RS-422 Transceivers
General Description
The XR3072X and XR3078X high performance RS-485 /
RS-422 devices are designed for improved performance in

■ Energy monitoring and control
■ Long or unterminated transmission lines
Ordering Information - page 15
Product Selector Guide
Table 1:  Selector Guide
Part Number Duplex Data Rate Shutdown Receiver and Driver Enable Transceivers on Bus Footprint
XR3072XIDTR-F Half 250kbps Yes Yes 256 SN75176
XR3078XIDTR-F Half 20Mbps Yes Yes 256 SN75176
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
XR3072X / XR3078X 3.3V RS-485 / RS-422 Transceivers Data Sheet Revision History
8/30/19  ii
Revision History
Document No. Release Date Change Description
1.0.0 Sept 2013 Production release.
1.0.1 Dec 2013 Updated typical driver differential rise / fall time, page 7.
1.0.2 May 2015
Added extended temp range -40°C to 125°C part numbers, updated ISHDN for industrial
and extended temp range, updated ordering information table and table #7.
ECN# 1525-07.
1.0.3 8/30/19
Update to MaxLinear format, update Ordering Information and move to page 15. Move ESD
Ratings to below Absolute Maximum Ratings section, Pinout and Block Diagram to Pin
Information section, and Product Selector Guide to first page. Remove obsolete products:
XR3070X, XR3071X, XR3073X, XR3074X, XR3075X, XR3076X and XR3077X.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
XR3072X / XR3078X Low Power, 18V Tolerant, Data Sheet Table of Contents

XR3072X / XR3078X 3.3V RS-485 / RS-422 Transceivers Data Sheet Ordering Information
8/30/19  15
Ordering Information
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/XR3072X and www.maxlinear.com/XR3078X for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Table 7:  Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Packaging Method Lead-Free(2) Duplex / Data Rate
XR3072X
XR3072XID-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Half / 250kbps
XR3072XIDTR-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 250kbps
XR3078X
XR3078XID-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Half / 20Mbps
XR3078XIDTR-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 20Mbps
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.